09-08-1998

Form PTO-1595 5/13/98 100823	неет 192				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: or copy thereof.	Please record the attached original documents				
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)				
WU, Chengde BLOK, Natalie KOGAN, Timothy KELLER, Karin WOODARD, Patricia	TEXAS BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. 7000 Fannin, Suite 1920 Houston, Texas 77030				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<pre>x Assignment</pre>					
Execution Date: 05/06/98					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US98/06680	B. Patent No.:				
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes <u>X</u> No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Patents involved: 1				
Stephanie L. Seidman BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER & McCLAIN 1660 Union Street San Diego, CA 92101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account Number: 02-4070				
5/18/1000 NIVI W	A duplicate of this page is attached.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 *0.00 00					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779 May 13, 1998 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _7_					

ASSIGNMENT

We, NATALIE BLOK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3610 Lake Street, Houston, Texas 77098, U.S.A., CHENGDE WU, a citizen of China, residing at 7530 Brompton Road #824, Houston, Texas 77025, U.S.A., PATRICIA WOODARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3422 Creekstone Drive, Sugarland, Texas 77479, U.S.A., KARIN KELLER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8330 El Mundo #808, Houston, Texas 77054, U.S.A., and TIMOTHY KOGAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3422 Creekstone Drive, Sugarland, Texas 77479, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to TEXAS BIOTECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business Houston, Texas, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to International Patent Application No PCT/US98/06680 entitled

SULFONAMIDES FOR TREATMENT OF ENDOTHELIN-MEDIATED DISORDERS

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to file national and regional patent applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications, any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain this international patent application and all such national and/or regional patent applications in accordance with this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0215

Atty Docket No. 6358-9631PC

Vatalie Blon
04/16/98
NATALIE BLOK

Date: Natalic Blon

STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF Harris

S.S

I hereby certify that before me, a notary public in the State of ______, personally appeared NATALIE BLOK, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 4/14/98

Chabril Bery Notary Public



Date: 4/16/98

CHENGDE HU

COUNTY OF Harris

I hereby certify that before me, a notary public in the State of $\sqrt{e \times 6}$, personally appeared CHENGDE WU, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 4/14/98

Notary Public



Date: 4/17/98

PATRICIA WOODARD

STATE OF TEXAS) S

I hereby certify that before me, a notary public in the State of $\frac{16\sqrt{US}}{C}$, personally appeared PATRICIA WOODARD, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 4/17/98

Chabol Bery Notary Public

ELIZABETH BERRY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
March 10, 2001

Date: 4/16/78	KARIN KELLER
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF Hayris	S.S.

I hereby certify that before me, a notary public in the State of \(\frac{\text{VUS}}{\text{VUS}}\), personally appeared KARIN KELLER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 4/14/98

Notary Bublic Berry



Date:	4		5	9	8	
		7			_	

TIMOTHY KOGAN KOGAN

STATE OF _	Texas)	
_)	S.S
COUNTY OF	Harris)	

I hereby certify that before me, a notary public in the State of $\frac{1}{2}$, personally appeared TIMOTHY KOGAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 4/15/98

Notary Public Ben

